504315241 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNALLOMER, LTD.	04/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.,
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU
Internal Address:	YOKOHAMA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	220-8623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LONDA, BRUCE S.

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

Address Line 2:875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103048-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE S. LONDA
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce S. Londa/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041956 FRAME: 0941

504315241

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

SunAllomer, **Ltd.**, a Japan corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") being a joint owner of the following United States patent:

US Patent No. 6,964,997,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a Japan corporation, residing at 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8623, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid, along with any reissue or reexamination certificates thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SunAllomer, Ltd.	
Drichkon	April 7, 2017 Date:
Name: Naoki Nishikawa	

Title: President & CEO

RECORDED: 04/11/2017

PATENT REEL: 041956 FRAME: 0942